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Key Takeaways

Self-motivation is as important as ever to drive improvement in physical activity.

During the summer months, the weather has minimal impact in determining levels of
physical activity.

Feelings of loneliness are lower compared to the previous quarter. Specifically, 43% feel
they lack companionship, 37% feel left out and 36% feel isolated from others, at
least some of the time. All these measures are 5 points lower than the previous quarter.

Concern for a COVID-19 outbreak increased from the last quarter but has no impact

on seniors' comfort level to socialize in public places. 77% believe that we will learn to
live with COVID-19 without it disrupting daily life.
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Objectives & Methodology

o ®

Survey via SilverSneakers 642 total responses Fieldwork period:
Newsletter received August 17t - 222023

Objectives:

Understand SilverSneakers members’ experiences regarding overall health, physical activity, nutrition and
social engagement. Specifically:

* Current exercise habits

* Current and perceived future digital fitness consumption

e Current nutrition habits

* Food insecurity perceptions

* Impact of COVID-19 on daily life

* Social connection
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Respondent Profile — Quarter 3, 2023

Gender Urbanicity*
9%
H Male
W Large city
269%
Female Suburb ’
Small town
Prefer not to
M Rural area
answer 8% 47%
*Self-reported
Age
6% 28% 30%
B Under 65 65-69 70-74 W 75-79 m 80+ No answer : 1%

® ®
l I \’ I I !’ Are you? Which of the following ranges best describes your age? 1 3
How would you describe the area where you live? Sllve fsnea ke fS
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Fithess & Physical Activity

Now, let’s talk about physical activity



Unguided individual workouts remain the most popular
activities performed at the gym

Current physical activity - Gym

—_——— ------- --—-—-———————400/0
34%= = _
— 22%
19%
16%
1490 =
7% E7670{)0/0
50/0><: 5%
4%
Q2,2022 Q3, 2022 Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2,2023 Q3, 2023

= Unguided, individual workout, (e.g., treadmill, free weights) - Guided, group workout or class, (e.g., Yoga, Water aerobics)

Guided, group workout or class at studio (e.g., SoulCycle) == GUided, individual workout, (i.e., personal trainer)

Unguided, group workout or exercise, (e.g., basketball) = «Gym total

[ ] L
hw ty Q1: Please indicate which, if any, of the following physical activities Silve r S n e a ke r§

you are currently participating in?
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Domestic chores, like housework and gardening, remain
the dominant physical activity performed at home

Current physical activity - Home

8= = = = === - = I e e el R e e N R S PR MR R = 82%
66%, 66%
43% e 450
25% 21%
21% 21%
16% 14%
Q2, 2022 Q3, 2022 Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2,2023 Q3, 2023
= Domestic chores, (i.e., housework, gardening) == OQther workout / exercise

Non-digital, individual workout, (i.e., stationary bike, treadmill)

On-demand, (i.e., not live) individial class from a digital service

- | jve, digital fitness class with instructor, (e.g, Peleton) - = Home total

[ ] L
hw ty Q1: Please indicate which, if any, of the following physical activities Silve r S n e a ke r§

HEALTH you are currently participating in?



More members participated in outdoor individual exercise
compared to earlier in 2023

Current physical activity - Community

440/0 -------------- T S Y ey 5 el -— > e» a» o= o= — 440/0
27%, = 28%
0 160/0
16% 15%
11%
Q2,2022 Q3, 2022 Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2,2023 Q3, 2023
= Qutdoor individual exercise Outdoor group exercise Other outdoor exercise = =Community total

@ L
l IV‘ ty Q1: Please indicate which, if any, of the following physical activities

HEALTH you are currently participating in?
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Fewer respondents cite lack of motivation and chronic pain as
reasons for physical inactivity compared to three moths ago

One in four members are recovering from illness or surgery

Main reasons for no physical activity*

50%
42%
38% -
Eme SYLY
24%
19%
/:_ 13%
90/0“— - = - —_— - - o
90/0 ____-——— -‘—‘ --~-.70/0
3/ e 3%
Q2,2022 Q3, 2022 Q4, 2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023
- N0t motivated to engage in physical activity === Experiencing chronic pain Recovering from illness / surgery
No access to equipment e Bad / Cold weather == «=No physical activity

* Caution: Results should be treated directionally due to small base size

tivi
Hm th Q2: Whatis / are the reasons for not participating in physical activity? Sllve rsnea ke rs




About seven in ten respondents are physically active at least
4 times per week, typically spending up to 60 minutes per

day

Physical activity - Number of days per week

6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6%
Once per 0 22% 22%
24% 23% 0 )
week or less ° ’ 24% 24%
often
2-3 times
28%
33%
W 4-5 times
Justabout [3904 40% 44%

36%

37% 35%
everyday

Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3, 2023

Q3: In the last 3 months, about how many days per week on average have you been

- - exercising or doing physical activity?
V‘ Q4: In the last 3 months, about how much time per day on average do you spend

HEALTH doing exercise or physical activity?

Physical activity - Time spent per day
12% 11% 12% 10% 15% 13%

>90 mins 20%  21%  21% @ 22% 1995 < 19%

61-90 mins

W 31-60 mins

M 30 minutes or
less

Q2, 2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023

SilverSneakers



Throughout 2023, nearly half continue to rate their physical
activity better than the three months prior

Level of physical activity versus 3 months ago

43% 45% 47% 43% 42% 49%
Q2,2022 Q3, 2022 Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2,2023 Q3, 2023
W Better Same B Worse

tivity SilverSneakers

HEALTH Q5: How would you rate your level of physical activity now compared to 3 months ago?




Self-motivation together with several other factors will help
increase members’ physical activity

During summer months, the weather is less important in determining levels of physical activity

Main factors that will help increase physical activity time*

25% 26%

230/0 200/0

19%, T = 9%

18% ' = ~ 18%

16% \' A 16%

9%

Q2, 2022 Q3, 2022 Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2, 2023 Q3, 2023
—Better weather —Have enough self motivation Access to digital/online classes ===Convenient fitness location
—Change in personal life =—Find a workout partner —Fitness classes meet needs

*Among those whose physical activity is the same or worse versus 3 months ago

@ L]
hw I y Q6: Which of the following reasons would motivate you to spend more time i 3
HEALTH exercising or doing physical activity each day? Sllve fsneake fS




Nearly two out of three respondents mention self-motivation
as a key driver for improvement in their physical activity

Main reasons for improvement in physical activity

610/0 640/0

43% e
— \ /342/6 34%
= 34%
L —
30% 29%

0 — =
250/0/ — 280/0
2392
20%
Q2,2022 Q3, 2022 Q4, 2022 Q11,2023 Q2,2023 Q3, 2023
Motivated —=Access to digital/online classes More time
—Gym location is convenient —Comfortable using equipment at gym = Gym is welcoming to me
° o *Among those whose physical activity is better versus 3 months ago )
tivity SilverSneakers

HEALTH Q7: What do you think has led to this improvement in your physical activity?



Two out of three members fithess regimen occurs in the
home, with a similar mix of gym and community activities

Current fitness activity

r— Home: 675% Community:43%

Unguided,
indgividual e
On-demand 20% Individual
: 25%
exercise
Guided, group 17%
workout or class
Non-digital,
Guided, group individual 22%
workout or class - 6% workout
at studio .
Group exercise 17%
Guided, 6% Live, digital
individual fitness class 16%

) with instructor
Unguided, group

workout or . 3%
exercise .
Other exercise 17%
Other exercise 48%
Other - 13%

.. All fitness activity, Q3, 2023: 89%
hw ty Q8: Please indicate which, if any, of the following fitness activities you are Silve rsnea ke rs

HEALTH currently participating in?



The proportion of respondents who belong to a gym or
community center has remained constant throughout 2023

Gym [ community center membership

22% 22% 24% 20%

Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023

® Not currently a member of gym or community center ™ Current member of community center

B Current member of gym / fitness center

[ ] L]
hw ty Q9: Are you currently a member of a fitness center, gym, health club or Silve rSnea ke rs®

HEALTH community center that offers SilverSneakers?



One in five feel awkward going to a gym or community center

Lack of value and cost as well as limitations due to a chronic condition also prohibit
respondents from joining a gym or community center that offers SilverSneakers

Main reasons for not belonging to a gym / community center that offers SilverSneakers

259/
21% 21%
17% 17%
16%
16— ;=q6% i
14%
12% — 120
11
Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2,2023 Q3, 2023
Feel awkward going to gym —Membership not worth it Not motivated enough
= | imitations due to chronic condition =COVID concerns = Membership too expensive

[ ] @
h Q12: Which of the following are reasons explain why you are NOT a member of a H ®
V1 ty fitness center, gym, health club or community center that offers SilverSneakers? Sllve fsnea ke fs

HEALTH



Maintaining or improving health and improving balance
continue as the primary reasons for joining a gym that offers

SilverSneakers

Main reasons for joining a gym [ community center that offers SilverSneakers

80% 78%
62% 9
56% gg‘f)
53%
50% “ 51%
49%
35% 37%
Q4, 2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023

Improve / Maintain overall health ===Improve mobility/balance Enjoy it ===Improve energy ==\Weight l0ss ===Reduce stress

SilverSneakers

@ L]
l IV‘ty Q10: Why did you join a fitness center, gym, health club or community center that
HEALTH offers SilverSneakers?



Most gym goers continue using the cardio equipment, while
aIImost half use weight equipment and attend a group fitness
class

Activities participated at gym [ community center that offers SilverSneakers

56% 56%
47% 48%
43% 46%
269, 31%
0 e )
220/0‘ %gojz
22%
Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2, 2023 Q3, 2023
Use the cardio equipment —Attend a group fitness class
Use the weight equipment —={Jse the swimming pool
=—Jse the running/walking track —|Jse the stretching area / stretching equipment

[ ] @
hV]ty Q11: Which of the following activities do you normally do or plan to do when you visit a Silve rsneake r§
HEALTH fitness center, gym, health club or community center that offers SilverSneakers?



The proportion of members active in SilverSneakers digital

offerings is similar to three months ago

Nine in ten digital users who are active plan to continue utilizing these offerings in the future

Participated in digital exercise offerings,

(% ‘Yes’)
53% 52% 53% 53% 87%
I I I 42% | I
Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023 Q2, 2022

Live, Flex Virtual Classes, On Demand Videos, SilverSneakers Go, etc.) in the last 3 months?

l L] L] Q13: Have you participated in any of SilverSneakers’ digital offerings (i.e., SilverSneakers Live, Facebook
) Q16: Will you continue to use SilverSneakers digital offerings in the next 3 months?

HEALTH

Continue using SilverSneakers digital offerings,

(% ‘Yes’)
91% 89% 89% 87% 90%
Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q11,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023
SilverSneakers



About four in ten of these digital users are also attending in-
person classes

A similar number of digital users are participating in live an on-demand classes

Digital class participation in last 3 months:

Exercise routine in last 3 months:
Live Vs. On-demand*

In-person Vs. Digital*

18% 0 0, (o)

Both live digital 27% 29% Always / mostly ° 20% 20% 20% 23% 22%
clce)\ssels\/:négused 34% 32% 32% ’ 34% went to physical

on-demand videos location - 180

0 19%
W Always / mostly . 36% u iBn(?tZiIg:al and
participated in on- R4 34% 36% 43% 350 P
demand classes
630/0 610/0 620/0 600/0 580/
Always / mostly Always / mostly 55% v
e L 0 participated in
participated inlive 3995 3496 3% 3505 8%  31% live digital
digital classes g .
solutions

Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023 Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023

*Among those who have participated in a digital exercise offering in last 3 months

L4 :* Q14: Which one of the following best describes your participation in digital/virtual fitness
V‘ solutions in the last 3 months?
HEALTH Q15: Which of the following best describes your fitness/exercise routine in the last 3 months?

SilverSneakers



Compared to last quarter, a higher number of digital fitness
users intend to utilize digital offerings only

Future digital and in-person mix* Plan to exercise in next 3 months*
949%  95%  95% % 95%
T0% 14% 14% 13% 15% 13%
Don't know "y
0 0
44% 41% 40%
48%
W Digital
offerings & go
to gym
Digital 47% 4% 46% 46% : 47%
offerings only 37%
Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023 Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Ql,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023

*Among those who have participated in a digital exercise offering in last 3 months

- - Q17: Will you continue to use SilverSneakers digital offerings only or in combination with in- R R
V‘ person at a gym, fitness center or community center in the next 3 months? Sllversneakers

HEALTH Q18: Do you plan to exercise in the next 3 months?



Nutrition

Now, let’s talk about food and nutrition



Members’ eating habits have remained relatively
constant since the middle of last year

Importance of eating healthy food to one’s Eating habits compared to 3 months ago*

health*
0, A (o) 5% o, A
220 53% 18% 36% 36% 37% 34% 38% 39%

7% T7% 74% 75% 72% 78% 56% 57% 56% 60% 55%

56%

Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023 Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q11,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023

Very important B Somewhat Important Neutral B Worse ™ Same M Better

* . .
Q19: How important or unimportant is eating healthy foods to your overall Based on a 5-point rating scale

hV]ty health and well-being? Silversneakers

HEALTH Q21: How would you rate your eating habits now compared to 3 months ago?



Similarly, the number of members who are concerned about
theii:r own food security has remained consistent since quarter
4 of 2022

Worried food would run out before | had money to buy more

Q2,2022 REIPLL 82%

Q3,2022 ALV 78%

Q4,2022 Rzl 82%

Q1, 2023 12% 82%

Q2,2023 A RPLL 80% 5%

Q3,2023 FLINEL 83%

(@))
S N H o w
Q (@] X

H Often true B Sometimes true Never true B Don't know

) ®
tlvll ty Q20: Within the past 30 days, | worried my food would run out before | got money Silve rsnea ke rs®

HEALTH to buy more. Was that often true, sometimes true or never true for you?




Social Connection

Now, let’s talk about social connection



After an increase last quarter, fewer respondents report

feeling left out, isolated from others, and lacking
companionship at least some of the time

Percent of seniors who are lonely

46%__ /\
41% 1S
41 /0\ /\ 37%

——— 36%
30% e o I = =
~-~—__———-----——— ~-280/0
21% classified as lonely from the

August Senior Healthy Living Survey

Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4, 2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023
—| ack companionship —Feel left out
Feel isolated from others — =Feel lonely (UCLA loneliness scale)*

Showing often + Some of the time

@ L]
hw ty Q22: The next question is about how you feel about different aspects of your life.

HEALTH How often:

*Based on UCLA Loneliness
scale. For each question
respondents could select
hardly ever, some of the

time, or often.

Score of 3-5 is classified as

“Not Lonely”
Score of 6-9 is classified as
“Lonely”

SilverSneakers



Fewer respondents are digitally engaged with friends and
family compared to last quarter

Also, fewer are using digital platforms for both work and social meetings

Use of video calls or live streaming in the following activities (% ‘Yes’)

56%
54%
42%
41%
39% " 36%
33% h %%(())//%
31%
Q2,2022 Q3, 2022 Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2,2023 Q3, 2023
Socially connecting with friends & family ~===Exercise classes

Meetings (work, clubs, church groups, etc.)
| earning (hobbies, interests, etc.)

@ L]
hw ty Q23: Have you used video calls or live streaming for any of these types of

HEALTH interactions in the last 3 months?

—Medical or therapy appointments

SilverSneakers



COVID-19 Perceptions
& Attitudes

Now, let’s talk about COVID-19



Concern for a Coronavirus outbreak increases from last _
quarter, but does not affect comfort levels socializing in public

places

Comfort level socializing in public places*

12% 12%

Very / Somewhat 12% 11% 12%
uncomfortable

W Very / Somewhat
comfortable*

Neutral

0
24% 21% 18% 16% e
Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q1,2023 Q2,2023

85% are ‘Very / Somewhat comfortable’

from August Senior Healthy Living Survey

*Based on a 5-point rating scale

@ L]
l IV‘ ty Q24: How comfortable are you socializing with friends / family in public places right now?

HEALTH Q26: How concerned are you about a Coronavirus outbreak?

10%

15%

Q3, 2023

Level of concern for a Coronavirus outbreak**

22% 8% o
(o 31% 0
35% 36% 35%

75%
0
I 68/0 - - 57% 60%

Q2,2022 Q3,2022 Q4,2022 Q11,2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023

W Concerned Not Concerned

*Based on a 4-point rating scale

SilverSneakers



Four out of five respondents continue to believe that dealing
with surges of COVID-19 will be the new normal and daily life
will not be disrupted

Level of certainty with regards to the following (% ‘Total certain’)*

82% 81%
74% —— 7%

50%
43%
35% 36%
Q2,2022 Q3, 2022 Q4, 2022 Q1, 2023 Q2,2023 Q3,2023

==\l will learn how to live with COVID-19 and its variants without having to disrupt daily life

—=Dealing with surges of COVID-19 cases is going to be the new normal, and we are going to have to continue to respond accordingly
Life will eventually return to normal, similar to the way it was before the pandemic

e==The COVID-19 pandemic will end

*Based on a 5-point rating scale

SilverSneakers

l @ L]
HEALTH ) Q25: How certain or uncertain are you that each of the following will occur?



tivity

HEALTH
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